

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

No.PW-MDI(Padhar)E-Tender-NIT/2024-25-

11092-94

Dated:-26/10/24

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2.

Subject: - Publishing of tender notice.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Sec (PW) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. PBW(B) A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice Inviting Tender.

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.I,
HP. PWD. at Padhar

Copy forwarded the Superintending Engineer, JNR Circle, HPPWD, Joginder Nagar for information please.

Copy forwarded to the Computer Cell O/O Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2 for information and further necessary action please.

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.I,
HP. PWD. at Padhar

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tender on form No. 6&8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.I, HP. PWD., at Padhar on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the below noted works from eligible Contractors/firms registered in H.P.P.W.D. in appropriate class as per revised enlistment rules, so as to reach in this office on or before 08.11.2024 up to 12:00 Noon and the same shall be opened on the same day at 12:30 P.M. in the presence of the Contractors or their authorized representatives who may be present. The tender form can be held from this office against cash payment (Non Refundable) on 07.11.2024 upto 12.00 Noon.

The tender shall accompany with Earnest Money which should be in the shape of NSC/Time Deposit/Saving Bank account in the Post Office/bank in H.P. duly pledged in the favour of undersigned.

Conditional tenders, telegraphic and tender without earnest money will not be entertained. The Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.I, HP. PWD., at Padhar reserves the right to accept or reject the tenders. The tender shall remain valid for 75 days from the date of opening of the tenders. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be local/ Gazetted Holiday the same shall be process on next date.

Sr. No.	Name of work.	Estimated Cost (in Rs.)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)	Cost of Tender Form (in Rs.)	Time
1	Construction of Govt. Senior Secondary School Building Kathog Tehsil Padhar District Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- Geological Investigation of soil/ Strata)	1,80,000.00	3,600/-	350/-	One month
2	BSP/2022/559, Repair and Restoration of Tractor road Baggi to Bambola Solang. (SH:- Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator (210 TATA Hitech) 1.00/1.35 Cum. Capacity for removal of mucks & others debris)	1,47,500.00	3,000/-	350/-	One month
3	Construction of Ware House for the Storage of VVPATs and EVM at Bhiuli Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- Providing and laying cement concrete below paver work thereof)	3,12,459.00	6,200/-	350/-	One month
4	Construction of Ware House for the Storage of VVPATs and EVM at Bhiuli Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- Providing and autoclaved aerated blocks masonry plaster and Aluminium works etc. thereof)	3,20,213.29	6,400/-	350/-	One month

1. Certified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The Contractor/Firm/ Consultant shall have his GST. No. & copy of the same be attached with the application.
2. The intending Contractor/Firm/ Consultant Should have attached copy of registration/renewal.
3. The earnest money & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
4. The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works at the time of issue of tender forms. In this regard, contractor has to submit an affidavit that he is not having more two works.
5. Only two tenders form will be issued to the contractor/firms which may be noted.
6. The intending Contractors are requested to see the site of the work before submitting the tender.

7. The offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 75 days after the opening of tender.
8. The tender shall be awarded to the lowest bidder if his tendered amount is within limit of (+) 5% of the amount put to tender, otherwise the tender will be cancelled and recalled.
9. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/accept any or all the tenders without assessing any reason.

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No. I,
HPPWD., at Padhar Distt. Mandi (H.P.)
on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost:- 180000.00
Earnest Money:- 3600.00
Time:- One Months

Tender Inviting Authority:-Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.I HP.PWD.at Padhar.

Name of work:- Construction of Govt.Senior Secondary School Building Kathog Tehsil Padhar District Mandi(H.P)
(Sub Head:- Geological Investigation of soil/Strata)

Contract No :-

Bidder Name :-

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Unit	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.	Total Amount with all taxes including GST in words.
1	Sub-soil investigation in all type of soil/strata by drilling bore holes of NX size 100mm (one hundred millimeter)diameter ranging from 15 meter or above in depth for investigation of soil/rock conditions at site of work including mobilization and de-mobilization,shifting of machinery to bore site,making platform and water arrangement for drilling etc,the scope of work includes collection of disturbed and undisturbed core samples,plugging of bore holes,preservation of core including relevant fields and laboratory tests and submissions of geological report of complete site of work as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials in all leads,lifts and other incidental charges complete as per entire satisfactionof the Engineer-in -charge.	30.00	Per Meter	6000.00	180000	Rupees One Lacs Eighty Thousand only.
				Total:-	180000.00	Rupees One Lacs Eighty Thousand only.
			Rupees One Lacs Eighty Thousand only.			

Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No.I
HP.PWD.at Padhar

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 147500.00

Earnest Money Rs:- 3000.00

Time:- One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.

Name of work :- BSP/2022/559 Repair and Restoration of Tractor road Baggi to Bambola Solang (Sub Head:- Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator (210 TATA Hitech) 1.00/1.35 cum. capacity for removal of mucks & others debris.)

Contract No. :

Bidder Name :

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sr. No	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in words.
1	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator (210 TATA Hitech) 1.00/1.35 cum. (One point zero Zero / one point three five cubic metre) bucket capacity to be deployed for earth cutting/excavating/filling/ removal of slips including cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff. Any repair/breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor/owner at his own risk and cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor. Only actual working hour will be accounted for the payment. Earth cutting/ removal of slips, excavation in all kind of soils including loading into tipper/truck and disposal of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	50.00	Per hour	2950.00	147500.00	Rupees One Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
Total in figure :					147500.00	Rupees One Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
Total in Words :		Rupees One Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only				

Condaton:- Contractor should have his own machinery or he should have an agreement with the owner of the machinery.

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-I,
HP. PWD. at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 312459.00
 Earnest Money Rs:- 6200.00
 Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I H.P.W.D. at Padhar.						
Name of work :- Construction of Ware House for the storage of VWPATS and EVM at Bhiuli Distt. Mandi (H.P). (Sub Head: Providing and laying cemet concrete below paver work there of).						
Contract No. :						
Bidder Name :						
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement : Four sand : Eight graded/crushed crushed stone aggregate 25mm (Twenty five millimetre) nominal size) mechanically mixed, vibrated and curing complete excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect.	36.95	Per cubic metre	5292.10	195543.10	Rupees One Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Five Hundred Forty Three and Paise Ten Only
2	Providing and fixing steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1287.62	Per kilogram	90.80	116915.90	Rupees One Lakh Sixteen Thousand Nine Hundred Fifteen and Paise Ninety Only
Total in figure :					312459.00	Rupees Three Lakh Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Nine Only
Total in Words :		Rupees Three Lakh Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Nine Only				

Executive Engineer
 Mandi Division No 1
 H.P.P.W.D. at Padhar

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 320213.29
Earnest Money Rs:- 6400.00
Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.
Name of work :- Construction of **Ware House for the storage of VVPATS and EVM** at Bhiuli Distt. Mandi (H.P). (Sub Head:- Providing and laying autoclaved aerated blocks masonry plaster and Aluminium works etc.there of).

Contract No. :

Bidder Name :

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Providing and laying autoclaved aerated cement blocks masonry with 150mm/230mm/300 mm(one fifty/two thirty/three hundred milimeter) 1 (one) thick AAC blocks in super structure above plinth level up to floor V level with RCC band at sill level and lintel level with approved block laying polymer modified adhesive mortar all complete as per direction of complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	27.43	Per cubic metre	5455.60	149647.11	Rupees One Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Forty Seven and Paise Eleven Only
2	Providing and fixing chicken mesh includign all accessory of superior quality all complete as per architectural drawings complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	201.33	Per square metre	334.90	67425.42	Rupees Sixty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Five and Paise Forty Two Only
3	Providing and laying 15 mm (fifteen millimeter) cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix: 1:4 (one cement: four fine sand) complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	201.33	Per square metre	247.70	49869.44	Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Nine and Paise Forty Four Only
4	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing/ paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) : For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15 (fifteen) complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	13.92	Per kilogram	560.30	7799.38	Rupees Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Nine and Paise Thirty Eight Only

5	Providing and fixing for shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber/neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coating 50 (fifty) micron) complete including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals and as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	21.32	Per kilogram	597.42	12736.99	Rupees Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Six and Paise Ninety Nine Only
6	Providing and fixing Aluminum sheet 1mm (one mm) thick in expansion joints vertically fixed with screws or nails complete including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals and as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.41	Each	1730.65	4170.87	Rupees Four Thousand One Hundred Seventy and Paise Eighty Seven
7	Providing and fixing aluminum handles, with 125mm (one twenty five mm) ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required color or shade, necessary screws etc. complete including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals and as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4.00	Each	51.70	206.80	Rupees Two Hundred Six and Paise Eighty Only
8	Providing and fixing aluminum tower bolts, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868) transparent or dyed to required color or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete: 150x10 mm (one fifty into ten millimeter) (including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals and as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4.00	Each	58.40	233.60	Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Sixty Only
9	Providing and fixing aluminum sliding door bolts, 250x16mm (two fifty into sixteen mm) ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868), transparent or dyed to required color or shade, with nuts and screws etc. complete including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals and as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	Each	195.70	391.40	Rupees Three Hundred Ninety One and Paise Forty Only
10	Providing and fixing aluminum beading corner including all accessory of superior quality etcetera complete including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals and as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	108.00	Each	94.40	10195.20	Rupees Ten Thousand One Hundred Ninety Five and Paise Twenty Only
11	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 meters lead. For thickness of tiles 10 mm (ten millimeter) to 25mm (twenty millimeter) complete including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals and as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	26.54	Each	39.60	1050.98	Rupees One Thousand Fifty and Paise Ninety Eight Only
12	Providing and fixing G.I. Pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c making good the walls etc. concealed pipe, including painting with anti corrosive bitumastic paint, cutting chases and making good the wall: 15 mm (fifteen millimeter) dia completed including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals and as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	39.40	Per running metre	367.50	14479.50	Rupees Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Nine and Paise Fifty Only
13	Providing and fixing gun metal gate 20mm (twenty millimeter) dia valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end): completed including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals and as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	Each	506.30	1012.60	Rupees One Thousand Twelve and Paise Sixty Only

14	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete: 25 to 40 mm (twenty five to forty millimeter) nominal bore etcetera complete including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals and as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	Each	497.00	994.00	Rupees Ninety Four Only	Nine Hundred
Total in figure :					320213.29	Rupees Twenty Hundred and Paise	Three Lakh
Total in Words :						Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Thousand Two Hundred and Paise	
						Twenty Nine Only	

Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No 1
H.P.P.W.D. at Padhan